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Course Map

Race Start Location: Hopkinton, MA

Monday 4/15 Forecast Link Click for Latest Updates
Hour (EDT) 5am 6 7 8 9 10 11 12pm 13 14 15 16 5pm

Temperature (°F) 46 45 45 45 46 47 49 50 52 53 54 55 55

Dewpoint (°F) 46 45 45 45 46 47 49 50 52 53 52 51 51

Wind Chill (°F) 43 42 41 41 42 43 45 46

Surface Wind (mph) 6 6 7 7 8 8 9 10 10 11 10 9 9

Wind Dir E E E NE E E E E E E E SE S

Gust 21 22 22 23 25 28 30 30 29 29 29 29 29

Sky Cover (%) 97 97 98 98 99 99 99 99 100 100 94 93 91

Precipitation Potential (%) 78 81 85 88 89 89 89 89 90 90 82 74 67

Relative Humidity (%) 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 93 86 86

Rain Ocnl Ocnl Ocnl Ocnl Ocnl Ocnl Ocnl Ocnl Ocnl Ocnl Ocnl Lkly Lkly

Thunder -- -- -- SChc SChc SChc SChc SChc SChc SChc SChc SChc SChc

20K Location: Wellesley, MA

Monday 4/15 Forecast Link Click for Latest Updates
Hour (EDT) 5am 6 7 8 9 10 11 12pm 13 14 15 16 5pm

Temperature (°F) 45 44 44 44 45 46 48 50 52 53 54 56 57

Dewpoint (°F) 45 44 44 44 45 46 48 50 51 52 52 51 51

Wind Chill (°F) 42 41 41 41 41 42 44 46

Surface Wind (mph) 6 6 6 6 7 8 9 9 10 11 10 9 9

Wind Dir E E NE NE NE E E E E E E SE S

Gust 20 21 22 23 25 26 29 29 28 28 28 26 26

Sky Cover (%) 97 97 98 99 98 98 98 98 97 97 94 92 91

Precipitation Potential (%) 78 81 85 89 88 88 88 88 87 87 80 73 66

Relative Humidity (%) 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 96 96 93 83 80

Rain Ocnl Ocnl Ocnl Ocnl Ocnl Ocnl Ocnl Ocnl Ocnl Ocnl Ocnl Lkly Lkly

Thunder -- -- -- -- -- -- -- SChc SChc SChc SChc SChc SChc

Finish Location Boston, MA

Monday 4/15 Forecast Link Click for Latest Updates
Hour (EDT) 5am 6 7 8 9 10 11 12pm 13 14 15 16 5pm

Temperature (°F) 47 46 46 46 47 48 49 51 52 53 54 55 56

Dewpoint (°F) 47 46 46 46 47 48 49 51 52 52 52 52 51

Wind Chill (°F) 43 42 41 41 42 43 44

Surface Wind (mph) 8 8 9 9 10 10 11 13 13 14 13 11 11

Wind Dir E E E E E E E E E E E SE S

Gust 22 23 24 25 26 26 28 28 28 28 26 26 25

Sky Cover (%) 97 97 98 99 98 97 96 95 95 94 93 92 90

Precipitation Potential (%) 78 81 85 89 88 86 85 84 83 82 76 70 64

Relative Humidity (%) 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 96 93 90 83

Rain Ocnl Ocnl Ocnl Ocnl Ocnl Ocnl Ocnl Ocnl Ocnl Ocnl Ocnl Lkly Lkly

Thunder -- -- -- -- -- -- -- SChc SChc SChc SChc SChc SChc
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